
GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU 
Public Works Department  

Price Tender system 
Short Term Tender Notice No: 6 SE / Buildings (C & M) Circle /Madurai / 

 2022- 2023 / Dt: 19.07.2022. 
                 For and On behalf of the Governor of Tamil Nadu, sealed Tenders are invited by the 
Superintending Engineer, PWD., Buildings (C&M) circle, Madurai-2 from the Registered Contractors 
of PWD., for the work in Price Tender up to 3.00 PM on  05.08.2022 and tenders will be opened                 
3.30 PM on the same day. 

 Sl. 
No 

Name of work 

Approx 
value 
Rs. in 
Lakhs  

EMD 
Amount 

Rs. 

Period of 
Completion 
(including 
monsoon 
period) 

 Madurai  District 
1 Renovation of Integrated Commercial Tax Office building at 

Madurai 
228.00 1,24,000/- 5 Months 

2 Providing EI and power mains arrangements to the 
prefabricated Structure workshop in Govt.ITI at Madurai  

60.00 40,000/- 3 Months 

3 Providing lighting arrangements to the Road over Bridge at 
KM 0/8 of Sholavandhan Valayapatti Road (via Andipatti) in 
Lieu of existing Level crossing no.346 at Railway km 
473/600-700 in between Madurai and Dindigul Railway 
stations at Madurai  

55.65 37,825/- 3 Months 

4 Providing PA system, CCTV and intercom arragement to 
Academic and Admin block in Government Law College at 
Madurai  

65.00 42,500/- 3 Months 

5 SR – Rewiring with Earthed Metal Conduits for open Light / 
fan points as per CEIG norms in G + 5 floor of Commercial 
Tax Office Complex building at Madurai  

31.50 25,750/- 3 Months 

 Dindigul District    

6 Providing lighting arrangements to the Road over Bridge at 
Balakrishnapuram village from Dindigul to Manakattur Road 
@ KM 1/5-2/7 in lieu of Level Crossing No. 2,27,308 at 
Dindigul  

69.85 44,925/- 3 Months 

7 Providing EI and power mains arrangements to the 
prefabricated Structure workshop in Govt.ITI at  Dindigul  

59.00 39,500/- 3 Months 

 Theni District    

8 (Working Estimate): Providing for Finishing front elevation, 
name board, two wheeler shed, approach road, pedestrian 
path way, entrance arch, fire fighting, incinerator, entrance 
teak wood ornamental door, structural glazing, lawns and 
gardens, levelling and filling low lying area, front side 
compound wall & fencing arrangements, jungle clearances 
and other amenities to the work of Construction of veterinary 
college and Research Institute at Veerapandi village in Theni  

410.00 2,15,000/- 5 Months 

9 Construction of Field Monitoring Office and Farmers 
information centre building for Theni at Lakshmipuram  

191.20 1,05,600/- 9  Months 

10 Providing EI and power mains arrangements to the 
prefabricated Structure workshop in Govt.ITI at  Bodi in 
Theni  

59.00 39,500/- 3 Months 



11 Providing EI and power mains arrangements to the 
prefabricated Structure workshop in Govt.ITI at  Theni  

65.10 42,550/- 3 Months 

 Sivagangai District    

12 Providing Internal and External Electrication arrangements to 
the Govt.ITI as Technology Centres to Meet the industry 4.0 
standard at Sivagangai  

56.50 38,250/- 3 Months 

13 Providing Internal and External Electrication arrangements to 
the Govt.ITI as Technology Centres to Meet the industry 4.0 
standard at Karaikudi  

56.30 38,150 3 Months 

 Ramanathapuram District    

14 Providing Internal and External Electrication arrangements to 
the Govt.ITI as Technology Centres to Meet the industry 4.0 
standard at Paramakudi  

56.50 38,250/- 3 Months 

15 Providing Internal and External Electrication arrangements to 
the Govt.ITI as Technology Centres to Meet the industry 4.0 
standard at Mudukulathur  

56.50 38,250/- 3 Months 

 
 
 

1 Tender Document available for sale from 21.07.2022 to 04.08.2022 up to 5.45 PM in this 
circle office.  
 

2 Tender Notice, Details of Contractors qualification, Tender schedule and tender document 
with conditions are available in the website  (1) http: www.tenders.tn.gov.in                              
(2) http:www.tntenders.gov.in.  
 

3 Eligible: Sl. No. 1, 8 & 9 :  Class–I (State Level) Monitory Limit above   Rs.75.00 Lakhs 
and Sl.No. 2 to 7 & 10 to 15 Class–II upto Rs.75.00 Lakhs and above.  For Sl.No.3, 4 & 6 
Registered, Electrical Contractors should have EB / ESB / EA / ESA license with validity 
upto date. For Sl.No. 2, 5, 7 & 10 to 15 Registered, Electrical Contractors should have ESB 
/ EA / ESA license with validity upto date. 
 
 

4 Cost of tender schedule  Sl. No. 5 for Rs. 9000 + GST and Sl.No. 1 to 4 & 6 to 15 for 
Rs.15000 + GST  
 

5 Period of completion (including  Monsoon Period).  
 

6 EMD to be remitted in favour of Sl. No.1 the Executive Engineer, PWD, Buildings  (C & 
M)  Division, Madurai and Sl.No. 8 & 9 the Executive Engineer, PWD, Buildings  (C & M)  
Division, Theni and Sl.No. 2 to 7 and 10 to 15 be remitted in favour of the Executive 
Engineer, (Electrical), Electrical Division, Madurai. 
 

7 The evidence on the minimum qualification criteria with tender documents shall be     
furnished  without any lapse at the time of submission of tender itself. Any lapse in this 
regard will be   summarily rejected. pwd200497 
 

 
 
 

         Superintending Engineer, PWD.,             
Buildings (C & M) Circle, Madurai  - 625 002.  


